Council Regulation (EC) No 219/2007 of 27 February 2007 on the establishment of a Joint Undertaking to develop the new generation European air traffic management system (SESAR) (revoked)

Article 1	Establishment of a Joint Undertaking
Article 2	Legal status
Article 2a	Staff
Article 2b	Privileges and immunities
Article 2c	Liability
Article 2d	Jurisdiction of the Court of Justice and applicable lav
Article 3	Statutes of the Joint Undertaking
Article 4	Sources of financing
Article 4a	Financial Rules
Article 4b	Discharge
Article 5	Committee
Article 6	Committee procedure
Article 7	Interim evaluation and report
Article 8	Entry into force
	Signature

ANNEX

STATUTES OF THE JOINT UNDERTAKING

Article 1	Members
Article 2	Organs of the Joint Undertaking
Article 3	Composition and chairmanship of the Administrative Board
Article 4	Voting in the Administrative Board
Article 5	Responsibilities of the Administrative Board
Article 6	Avoidance of conflicts of interest
Article 7	Executive Director
Article 7a	Internal Auditing function
Article 8	Secondment of staff to the Joint Undertaking
Article 9	Agreements
Article 10	Contracts and grants
Article 11	Working groups
Article 12	Financial provisions
Article 13	Revenue
Article 14	Financial regulations
Article 15	Implementation and control of the budget
Article 16	Work programme and reports
Article 17	Protection of the Union's financial interests
Article 18	Property rights
Article 19	Transparency
Article 20	Anti-fraud measures
Article 21	Insurance
Article 22	Confidentiality

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Regulation (EC) No 219/2007. (See end of Document for details)

Article 23	Transfer of tangible and intangible assets by the Join
	Undertaking
Article 24	Amending the Statutes
Article 25	Dissolution of the Joint Undertaking
Article 26	Applicable law

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Regulation (EC) No 219/2007.